

## **Brian Beeghly**

Brian Beeghly is the Vice President – Ethics and Compliance at Johnson Controls, Inc. a Fortune 100 (#66 in 2015) globally technology and industrial leader serving customers in more than 150 countries. Based in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, Johnson Controls employs more than 150,000 professionals worldwide and has annual revenues of more than \$37 billion. In his role, Mr. Beeghly oversees the ethics and compliance, risk management, and enterprise security functions for Johnson Controls, Inc. Mr. Beeghly joined Johnson Controls in 2010 as the Executive Director of Risk Management. He currently leads the company's Executive Compliance Committee and is a member of the company's Enterprise Risk Committee, Disclosure Committee, Cybersecurity Steering Committee, and the Global Environment and Sustainability Committee.

Prior to joining Johnson Controls, Mr. Beeghly served as the Director of Global Risk Management at Nike, Inc. based in Beaverton, Oregon. During his 13 year career at Nike, Mr. Beeghly held positions of increasing responsibility including Global Risk Finance Manager, Americas Risk Manager, and Asia-Pacific Risk Manager. Prior to Nike, Mr. Beeghly served as Apple Computer's Regional Risk Manager for Europe, Middle East and Africa based in Paris, France. Previous to Apple, Mr. Beeghly served in various risk management, accounting and finance roles in the construction and hospitality industries in the Washington, DC area.

Mr. Beeghly holds a Masters in International Business Administration from Thunderbird, The American Graduate School of International Management in Glendale, Arizona and a Bachelor of Arts Degree in International Economics from the American University in Washington, DC.